
2:10.62 1064 Edgars Ozoliņš 1959, PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

25.50 1019 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 12.02.2017 Rīga

58.36 983 Edgars Ozoliņš 1959, PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:10.24 955 Edgars Ozoliņš, 1959 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

27.58 952 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 11.02.2017 Rīga

25.95 Iļja Koļesņikovs Rēzekne 16.08.2017 Budapešta HU

26.58 944 Edgars Ozoliņš,1959 PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

28.14 938 Arturs Jakovļevs 1967, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

31.40 932 Vladimirs Suhanovskis 1971, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

4:56.00 879 Edgars Ozoliņš 1959, PK Champions 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:03.78 794 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 26.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

1:00.78 917 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 11.02.2017 Rīga

24.50 827 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 16.12.2017 Šauļi LT

10:23.49 896 Edgars Ozoliņš 1959, PK Champions 20.05.2017 Valmiera

29.95 749 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 25.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

24.62 Iļja Koļesņikovs Rēzekne 17.08.2017 Budapešta HU

28.87 869 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, Pk Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:06.98 788 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 03.06.2017 St. Pēterburga(RUS)

2:29.05 857 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

2:23.63 944 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:10.87 853 Vladimirs Suhanovskis 1971, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

29.73 Iļja Koļesņikovs Rēzekne 20.08.2017 Budapešta HU

1:10.07 Reinis Eisaks 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 15.08.2017 Budapešta HU

2:22.98 Reinis Eisaks 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 16.08.2017 Budapešta HU

2:44.99 760 Edgars Ozoliņš, 1959 PK Champions 20.05.2017 Valmiera

55.32 Iļja Koļesņikovs Rēzekne 15.08.2017 Budapešta HU

1:06.50 829 Arturs Jakovļevs 1967, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

32.78 819 Andrejs Roslakovs 1969, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

2:35.83 391 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 16.06.2017 Varšava (PL)

33.65 818 Viktors Komarovs 1958, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

5:35.78 805 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

31.41 Vidvuds Maculēvičs, 1987 Valmiera PK Aqua 15.06.2017 Rīga

33.91 799 Edgars Ozoliņš, 1959 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

1:07.90 796 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

31.61 Reinis Eisaks 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 20.08.2017 Budapešta HU

25.68 788 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

31.73 782 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

32.03 Vladimirs Kirjanovs 1974, Rīga 25.03.2017 Valmiera

5:26.95 779 Raimonds Garenčiks 1955, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:04.22 777 Reinis Eisaks, 1982 PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

24.93 769 Pēteris Laipnieks 1992, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

2:29.30 689 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 25.11.2017 Kazaņa RUS

32.24 765 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:13.50 764 Andrejs Rosļakovs 1969, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:01.75 763 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:15.41 763 Vladimirs Suhanovskis 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:04.67 761 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:06.23 761 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

27.84 760 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga



1:11.68 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1987, Valmieras PK Aqua 15.08.2017 Budapešta HU

2:41.28 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1987, Valmieras PK Aqua 19.08.2017 Budapešta

34.59 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

5:35.41 606 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 24.11.2017 Kazaņa RUS

1:02.54 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.08.2017 Budapešta HU

26.68 744 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

2:26.05 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 19.08.2017 Budapešta

31.16 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 20.08.2017 Budapešta HU

27.65 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 16.08.2017 Budapešta HU

30.02 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 07.10.2017 Ventspils

31.54 739 Edgars Ozoliņš, 1959 PK Champions 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

26.28 Reinis Eisaks, 1982 PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:42.04 731 Anatolijs Kozlovs 1951, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

28.33 Reinis Eisaks 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 16.06.2017 Rīga

1:12.92 728 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 25.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

1:06.48 728 Aleksejs Gusevs, 1975 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

1:11.26 725 Reinis Eisaks 1982, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

32.15 724 Reinis Eisaks, 1982 PK Ķīpsala 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:05.84 721 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

31.06 853 Vidvuds Maculēvičs, 1987 Valmiera PK Aqua 21.05.2017 Valmiera

1:13.73 717 Aleksejs Tabeļevs 1951, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

36.33 715 Viktors Komarovs 1958, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:01.80 712 Pēteris Laipnieks 1992, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

27.56 709 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

26.08 708 Aivars Platonovs 1986, Rīga 10.06.2017 Rīga

2:09.81 707 Iļja Koļesņikovs Rēzekne 10.06.2017 Rīga

34.27 705 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

29.71 704 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

2:35.10 702 Raimonds Garenčiks 1955, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

33.64 702 Vladimirs Suhanovskis 1971, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

26.75 700 Andrejs Gusevs, 1974 PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

33.01 699 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

26.52 698 Reinis Eisaks 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

1:01.24 697 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

26.55 Jānis Celmiņš 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.08.2017 Budapešta HU

2:54.81 693 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga

28.42 693 Māris Liepa 1970, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

29.01 692 Reinis Eisaks, 1982 PK Ķīpsala 28.01.2017 Rīga

27.35 691 Jānis Plotnieks 1971,PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

31.97 690 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

30.55 Aldis Cīrulis 1957, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:14.15 688 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmiera PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:04.50 685 Eduards Viljusis 1991, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

26.97 683 Aleksejs Gusevs, 1975 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

59.03 Jānis Celmiņš 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 15.08.2017 Budapešta HU

26.92 682 Pēteris Laipnieks 1992, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

2:46.60 678 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:00.26 677 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

58.57 677 Jānis Celmiņš 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

34.99 674 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST



55.50 813 Pēteris Laipnieks 1992, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:10.08 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1987, Valmieras PK Aqua 07.10.2017 Ventspils

26.56 670 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1983, Valmieras PK Aqua 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:03.79 671 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

31.03 669 Aleksejs Gusevs,1975 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

26.12 659 Gundars Lapše 1990, Rīga 21.05.2017 Valmiera

2:26.25 668 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

27.15 666 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

59.64 665 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:19.81 661 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, PK Ķīpsala 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:07.53 623 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 25.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada ( RUS)

29.20 Ritvars Bušmanis 1962, Valmiera Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

27.32 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:12.93 742 Anatolijs Kozlovs, 1951 PK Ķīpsala 20.05.2017 Valmiera

33.57 657 Nauris Pundors 1983, Jelgava 09.06.2017 Rīga

33.58 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 20.08.2017 Budapešta HU

29.60 651 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

29.33 Vladimirs Bogdanovs 1966, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

28.41 647 Vladimirs Maļinovskis 1973, Rīga 10.06.2017 Rīga

34.12 Aleksejs Gusevs, 1975 PK Champions 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:45.33 645 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:11.79 645 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

2:11.10 736 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975 PK Champions 20.05.2017 Valmiera

31.47 641 Reinis Eisaks, 1982 PK Ķīpsala 28.01.2017 Rīga

33.10 639 Viktors Komarovs 1958, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:08.65 638 Jānis Celmiņš 1981, PK Valmieras Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

33.52 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

32.28 639 Pāvels Murāns 1985, Latvijas PF 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:15.12 638 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

30.33 635 Jurijs Saksaganskis 1961, PK Oktopus 12.02.2017 Rīga

30.74 636 Eduards Sarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 12.02.2017 Rīga

2:34.03 635 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

34.00 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.08.2017 Budapešta HU

33.38 632 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017 Rīga

5:32.44 632 Eduards Viljusis 1991, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

27.69 685 Andrejs Soļakovs 1976, Tukums 21.05.2017 Valmiera

30.43 Oskars Janovskis 1962, Ventspils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

29.65 629 Vitālijs Žogla, 1963 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

1:01.45 628 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

31.80 627 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 09.06.2017 Rīga

30.50 Viktors Komarovs 1958, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

25.89 624 Mārcis Celmiņš,1984 Valmiera PK Aqua 28.01.2017 Rīga

29.43 624 Eduards Sarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 10.06.2017 Rīga

59.47 624 Aivars Platonovs 1986, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:20.40 624 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

32.97 630 Aleksejs Tabeļevs 1951, Rīga 21.05.2017 Valmiera

33.53 583 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 21.05.2017 Valmiera

2:25.18 650 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

2:28.98 624 Reinis Eisaks 1982, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

27.87 Vladimirs Kirjanos 1974, Rīga 25.03.2017 Valmiera



26.79 619 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:25.04 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 14.06.2017 Rīga

1:16.46 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 15.08.2017 Budapešta HU

1:17.50 617 Anatolijs Kozlovs 1951, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

3:00.60 347 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 14.10.2017 Luksenburga (LUX)

25.94 703 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1983, Valmiera PK Aqua 21.05.2017 Valmiera

33.88 613 Aleksejs Tabeļevs 1951, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

5:01.85 613 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 09.06.2017 Rīga

36.97 611 Ritvars Bušmanis, 1966 Valmiera PK Aqua 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

32.48 610 Vitālijs Žogla, 1963 PK Champions 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

29.95 610 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

1:17.25 609 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, PK Champions 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

1:06.61 623 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:11.79 546 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 03.06.2017 St. Pēterburga(RUS)

36.23 607 Ivars Tanomecis 1972, Valmiers PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

34.10 606 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

1:17.48 607 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

26.99 598 Raivis Bulmeistars 1992, Valmieras PK Aqua 21.05.2017 Valmiera

1:10.75 604 Dmitrijs Zarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 17.06.2017 Klaipēda LT

37.14 603 Vitālijs Žogla, 1963 PK Champions 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

1:05.09 603 Vidvuds Maculēvičs, 1987 Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

28.64 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:05.14 601 Mārcis Celmiņš, 1984 Vlmiera PK Aqua 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

29.68 601 Ruslans Makarovs 1989, Latvijs PF 11.02.2017 Rīga

32.64 601 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

28.68 599 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017 Rīga

58.18 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

28.15 598 Harijs Vīksne 1982, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

31.39 612 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmiera PK Aqua 21.05.2017 Valmiera

27.15 Mārcis Celmiņš, 1984 Valmiera PK Aqua 07.10.2017 Ventspils

33.00 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 16.06.2017 Rīga

36.46 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

5:46.66 695 Anatolijs Kozlovs 1951, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

28.26 594 Vladislavs Strukovs 1973, PK Champions 11.11.2017 Koknese

2:47.24 593 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:11.29 590 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

2:32.47 590 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmiera PK Aqua 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:08.79 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.207 Rīga

2:16.86 589 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

58.52 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1983, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:28.22 587 Anatolijs Kozlovs, 1951 PK Ķīpsala 28.01.2017 Rīga

1:12.26 586 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017 Rīga

2:34.46 586 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

2:55.18 584 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 09.06.2017 Rīga

33.72 Anatolijs Kozlovs, 1951 PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

31.22 Sergejs Ribakovs 1961, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:51.35 580 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

5:24.99 662 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.05.2017Valmiera

1:11.89 577 Aldis Cīrulis 1957, PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga

36.65 576 Vladimirs Maļinovskis1973, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga



34.88 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgavas SPS 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:59.62 586 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 20.05.2017 Valmiera

5:26.09 574 Reno Jēkabsons 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

2:43.27 573 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:02.69 573 Germans Jakubovskis 1975, Latvijas PF 11.02.2017 Rīga

2:34.10 571 Germans Jakubovskis 1975, Latvijas PF 12.02.2017 Rīga

29.17 Ivars Tanomecis 1972, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

37.03 Valērijs Šinkus 1971, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

28.40 568 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:20.22 568 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 10.06.2017 Rīga

59.26 Aivars Platonovs 1986, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

36.88 Edgars Ozoliņš,1959 PK Champions 25.03.2017 Valmiera

30.73 Andrejs Pikurs 1965, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:09.76 565 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

34.95 563 Raimonds Malahovskis1979, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:01.54 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1987, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.207 Rīga

28.73 562 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

28.06 708 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

2:54.77 562 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

34.16 Agris Lībergs 1952, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

30.83 Arnis Brediks 1966, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

4:58.30 560 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

31.15 559 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

33.77 558 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 11.02.2017 Rīga

2:53.96 644 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, PK Champions 20.05.2017 Valmiera

30.54 557 Aleksejs Gusevs,1975 PKChampions 28.01.2017 Rīga

1:15.91 552 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, PK Champions 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:12.78 555 Andrejs Gusevs, 1974 PK Champions 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:19.27 555 Nauris Pundors 1983, Jelgava 10.06.2017 Rīga

32.27 548 Mārcis Celmiņš, 1984 Valmiera PK Aqua 28.01.2017 Rīga

59.74 553 Ģirts Treiguts 1983, Latvijas PF 11.02.2017 Rīga

59.76 608 Pāvels Šišlovs 1987, Rīga 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:02.75 550 Harijs Vīksne 1982, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

32.96 Viktors Podlužnijs 1954, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

59.31 620 Raivis Bulmeistars 1992, Valmieras PK Aqua    20.05.2017 Valmiera

37.45 488 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 21.05.2017 Valmiera

27.02 549 Ģirts Treiguts 1983, Latvijas PF 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:12.13 548 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

29.03 Viktors Kušta 1975, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

4:54.17 547 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga

2:50.25 475 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 04.06.2017 St. Pēterburga(RUS)

41.35 LR Aldis Cīrulis 1957, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:35.94 546 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgava SPS 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

33.29 547 Aleksejs Mihailovs 1968, rēzekne 09.06.2017 Rīga

3:37.42 575 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgava SPS 20.05.2017 Valmiera

2:26.07 545 Māris Liepa 1970, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:11.06 544 Jurijs Saksaganskis 1961, PK Octopus 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:00.05 486 Gints Skroderis 1987, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

33.35 544 Valērijs Ivanovs 1972, Rēzekne 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

29.09 Ints Jēkabsons 1982, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera



27.20 610 Pāvels Šišlovs 1987, Rīga 21.05.2017 Valmiera

41.55 Viktors Podlužnijs 1954, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

36.27 537 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

3:06.45 536 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:07.95 536 Mihails Tabeļevs, 1988 PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

35.99 536 Aleksejs Mihailovs 1968, Rēzekne 10.06.2017 Rīga

21:57.13 575 Vitālijs Žogla, 1963 PK Champions 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:04.11 533 Harijs Vīksne 1982, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

4:56.55 531 Gints Skroderis 1987, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

38.72 532 Aivars Krauklis 1966, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

38.72 508 Vladimirs Bogdanovs 1966, Rēzekne 26.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

29.34 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:05.38 530 Eduards Sarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 11.02.2017 Rīga

41.79 Jānis Šteins 1955, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:13.22 524 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:26.19 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmiera PK Aqua 07.10.2017 Ventspils

31.19 524 Valerijs Dubrovskis 1972, Rēzekne 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:21.59 524 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgavas SPS 09.06.2017 Rīga

38.08 522 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017 Rīga

32.91 522 Vidvuds Maculēvičs, 1987 Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

31.22 521 Andrejs Gusevs, 1974 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

29.47 Elmārs Daņilovs 1982, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:21.57 465 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 25.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

31.96 517 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

1:15.66 517 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs 1958, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

36.41 516 Jurijs Talajevs 1982, Rēzekne 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

1:00.59 581 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, PK Ķīpsala 20.05.2017 Valmiera

11:43.28 515 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

35.79 513 Aleksejs Mihailovs 1968, Rēzeknes BJSS 08.04.02017 Tallinn EST

33.00 482 Aleksejs Mihailovs 1968, Rēzekne 26.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

32.33 514 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, Rīga, Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

32.58 512 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs,1958 PK Champions 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

5:07.20 Mihails Sudakovs, Rīga 07.10.2017 Ventspils

29.05 Ģirts Ģīrupnieks 1985, Jelgava 14.06.2017 Rīga

2:28.05 512 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

32.35 513 Vladimirs Maļinovskis 1973, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

44.18 Aleksejs Tabeļevs 1951, Rīga 25.03.2017 Valmiera

33.04 512 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017 Rīga

34.79 510 Mārcis Celmiņš, 1984 Valmiera PK Aqua 28.01.2017 Rīga

1:13.85 511 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

2:21.45 510 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

5:18.88 507 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

32.71 Andrejs Maikovs 1962, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

31.87 Ivars Pleiko 1965, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

32.48 507 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

33.20 561 Valerijs Ivanovs 1972, Rēzekne 21.05.2017 Valmiera

2:28.79 Ernests Haruns 1976, Latvijas dzelzceļš 15.06.2017 Rīga

1:26.28 505 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

29.80 616 Gundars Lapše 1990, Rīga 21.05.2017 Valmiera

29.63 500 Jurijs Talajevs 1982, Rēzekne 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT



28.84 671 Vidvuds Maculēvičs, 1987 Valmiera PK Aqua 21.05.2017 Valmiera

38.47 498 Jurijs Saksaganskis 1961, PK Octopus 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:35.55 Gennadijs Pičugins 1959, PK Oktopus 07.10.2017 Ventspils

36.90 496 Raimonds Malahovskis1979, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

47.34 494 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgava SPS 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

37.27 466 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 26.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

33.53 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 07.10.2017 Ventspils

3:49.76 492 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgavas SPS 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

34.23 Jānis Šteins 1955, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

30.66 467 Valērijs Ivanovs 1972, Rēzekne 25.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

20:52.77 541 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmiera PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

44.82 Anatolijs Kozlovs 1951, Rīga 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:11.81 490 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmiera PK Aqua 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:04.59 Ģirts Ģīrupnieks 1985, Jelgava 17.06.207 Rīga

2:15.52 485 Gints Skroderis 1987, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:14.00 498 Andrejs Maikovs 1962, Rēzeknes BJSS 20.05.2017 Valmiera

36.38 481 Mihails Baranovskis 1959, Rēzeknes JBSS 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

34.71 478 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

37.71 Viktors Kušta 1975, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

34.06 476 Sergejs Lebedkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

30.38 475 Jurijs Talajevs 1982, Rēzekne 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

1:14.33 475 Andis Bukonts 1958, Ozolnieku Roņi 11.02.2017 Rīga

32.18 476 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

30.45 454 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 25.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

39.12 Viktors Komarovs 1958, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

31.06 449 Nikolajs Krilovs 1972, Rēzekne 25.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

1:18.10 472 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 10.06.2017 Rīga

34.21 470 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs 1958, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

29.89 470 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 10.06.2017 Rīga

4:07.65 470 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgavas SPS 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

1:07.02 468 Vladislavs Strukovs 1973, PK Champions 11.11.2017 Koknese

11:09.31 462 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmiera PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:14.16 467 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 11.11.2017 Koknese

11:22.89 467 Māris Liepa 1970, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

29.50 627 Pāvels Šišlovs 1987, Rīga 21.05.2017 Valmiera

3:14.73 464 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

37.30 463 Jurijs Talajevs 1982, Rēzekne 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

30.42 324 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 03.12.2017 Varšava PL

28.62 462 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

2:43.02 462 Reno Jēkabsons 1976, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

36.49 Valērijs Mlijevskis 1950, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

31.32 438 Aleksejs Mihailovs 1968, Rēzekne 25.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

44.92 460 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgava SPS 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

1:03.62 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:12.48 457 Valērijs Dubrovskis 1972, Rēzekne 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

31.40 Valērijs Dubrovskis 1972, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

28.74 456 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 12.02.2017 Rīga

33.01 Valerijs Skarbauskas 1965, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

28:23.23 454 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgavas SPS 10.06.2017 Rīga

33.94 Genadijs Pičugins 1959, PK Octopus 25.03.2017 Valmiera



1:03.90 Ģirts Ģīrupnieks 1985, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

31.52 Nikolajs Krilovs 1972, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

28.86 450 Vladislavs Majevskis 1986,SC Ezerzeme 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

2:31.67 449 Ruslans Makarovs 1989, Latvijas PF 11.02.2017 Rīga

38.47 450 Vladimirs Ivlevs, 1975 Rīga 11.02.2017 Rīga

15:05.54 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgavas SPS 10.06.2017 Rīga

33.41 445 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

29.01 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 07.10.2017 Ventspis

29.93 444 Valērijs Komisarovs 1990, Rīga 28.01.2017 Rīga

38.51 444 Ritvars Bušmanis, 1966 Valmiera PK Aqua 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

32.21 444 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 10.06.2017 Rīga

29.04 Viktors Dovgaļecs 1986, ventspils PK Oktopus 07.10.2018 Ventspis

46.36 Agris Lībergs 1952, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

29.06 441 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

41.30 Valerijs Skarbauskas 1965, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:20.07 436 Andrejs Maikovs 1962, Rēzekne 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

40.22 Mihails Baranovskis 1959, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:54.64 436 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgavas SPS 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

2:55.95 435 Andis Bukonts 1958, Ozolnieku Roņi 12.02.2017 Rīga

10:44.98 434 Gints Skroderis 1987, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

35.85 433 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

2:32.75 434 Harijs Vīksne 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:26.75 432 Vladimirs Iļjevs 1975, Rīga 11.11.2017 Koknese

37.69 433 Jurijs Saksaganskis 1961, PK Oktopus 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:36.27 433 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs 1958, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:30.86 432 Vladimirs Ivļevs 1975, Rīga 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:21.27 429 Pāvels Murans 1985, Latvijas PF 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:07.37 429 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:16.94 443 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs 1958, PK Champions 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:10.14 476 Valērijs Dubrovskis 1972, Rēzekne 20.05.2017 Valmiera

2:59.12 257 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 02.12.2017 Varšava PL

31.53 427 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 12.02.2017 Rīga

50.64 426 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgavas SPS 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

33.78 Andris Zjatkovs 1964 Ventspils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

40.54 425 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs, 1958 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

35.16 435 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 21.05.2017 Valmiera

32.18 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmieras PK Aqua 07.10.2017 Ventspils

1:10.43 422 Nikolajs Krilovs 1972, Rēzekne 26.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

1:07.66 424 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 09.06.2017 Rīga

46.47 423 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgava SPS 10.06.2017 Rīga

39.27 423 Andrejs Gusevs, 1974 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

41.84 Ivars Pleiko 1965, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

41.87 Arnis Brediks 1966, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

30.62 416 Gints Skroderis 1987, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

36.39 415 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

1:31.34 414 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs 1958, PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

41.21 Juris Fingels 1968, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

38.34 412 Mihails Baranovskis 1959, Rēzekne 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

31.27 411 Pāvels Suhlovs 1984, Rīga 10.06.2017 Rīga

20:44.96 411 Gints Skroderis 1987, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga



32.01 444 Sandis Zieds 1976, Rīga 21.05.2017 Valmiera

36.55 409 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

41.84 408 Viktors Komarovs 1958, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

33.73 408 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

35.33 402 Sergejs Lebedkovs, 1959 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

1:33.72 319 Andrejs Maikovs 1962, Rēzekne 25.02.2017 Kaļiņingrada (RUS)

41.35 401 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

37.75 399 Ģirts Treiguts 1983, PK Ķīpsala 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

5:29.19 399 Harijs Vīksne 1982, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

32.29 398 Vladimirs Ivlevs, 1975 Rīga 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:06.75 396 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 11.02.2017 Rīga

39.96 397 Vitālijs Žogla, 1963 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

43.60 Juris Reinhards 1939, Stopiņi 25.03.2017 Valmiera

35.46 395 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 10.06.2017 Rīga

31.72 Jevgēņijs Stepanovs 1987, Lavijas dzelzceļš 14.06.2017 Rīga

54.89 393 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

53.57 Vitālijs Barnoļickis 1938, Stopiņu nov. 25.03.2017 Valmiera

40.02 Ģirts Ģīrupnieks 1985, Jelgava 15.06.2017 Rīga

33.17 Egils Fabians 1969, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:07.37 385 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

43.23 385 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:33.85 382 Mihails Baranovskis 1959, Rēzeknes JBSS 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

32.70 347 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 11.11.2017 Koknese

30.54 380 Sergejs Kiseļovs 1984, Latvijas PF 12.02.2017 Rīga

41.33 378 Valerijs Dubrovskis 1972, Rēzekne 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

39.47 377 Andis Bukonts 1958, Ozolnieku Roņi 12.02.2017 Rīga

40.20 375 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947 Daugavpils 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

43.56 373 Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 17.06.2017 Klaipēda LT

44.58 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga PK Champions 25.03.2017 Valmiera

43.27 369 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs 1958, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

40.68 369 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

43.92 367 Genadijs Pičugins 1959, PK Octopus 11.02.2017 Rīga

42.83 Egils Fabians 1969, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

42.69 364 Sergejs Lebedjkovs, 1959 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

44.89 Vitālijs Barnoļickis 1938, Stopiņi 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:08.84 361 Māris Kaupe 1986, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:31.38 Jevgēņijs Stepānovs 1987, Latvijas dzelzceļš 14.06.2017 Rīga

52.57 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

33.98 Juris Fingels 1968, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

35.75 Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:03.12 355 Aivars Kalnakārklis 1937, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

40.97 Viktors Valainis 1943, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

39.78 Nikolajs Gaidukēvičs 1951, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

31.27 354 Aleksandrs Stivriņš 1987, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

31.36 351 Māris Kaupe 1986, Valmiera PK Aqua 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:43.37 348 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

32.53 347 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 12.02.2017 Rīga

32.77 Viktors Dovgaļecs 1986, PK Oktopus 07.10.2017 Ventspils

5:44.83 338 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

43.79 Oskars Janovskis 1962, Ventspils 25.03.2017 Valmiera



3:57.70 338 Sergejs Ļebedjkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

2:33.06 337 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:13.07 Jevgēņijs Stepanovs 1987, Latvijas dzelzceļš 17.06.207 Rīga

45.18 Andris Zjatkovs 1964, Ventspils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

41.09 334 Genadijs Pičugins 1959, PK Oktopus 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:27.33 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmieras PK Aqua 07.10.2017 Ventspils

1:40.78 328 Aleksejs Afonicevs 1964, PK Oktopus 12.02.2017 Rīga

41.60 327 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmiers PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

41.09 325 Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, PK Champions 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

36.55 325 Vladimirs Ivlevs, 1975 Rīga 28.01.2017 Rīga

1:30.53 323 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

45.54 316 Sergejs Ļebedjkovs  1958, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

33.58 315 Māris Kaupe 1986, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

6:05.40 314 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:33.59 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 15.06.2017 Rīga

47.14 Vaclavs Vodilo 1941, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:55.82 310 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

39.16 309 Vladislavs Majevskis 1986, SC Ezerzeme 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

36.95 310 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:21.35 309 Māris Kaupe 1986, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

2:12.25 309 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

42.89 304 Andrejs Sibircevs PK Champions 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

59.37 295 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga PK Champions 21.05.2017 Valmiera

39.25 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 07.10.2017 Ventspils

1:24.18 301 Valerijs Skarbauskas 1965, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

15:16.85 298 Sergejs Ļebedjkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:28.54 Andrejs Sibircevs,1982 PK Champions 07.10.2017 Ventspils

50.25 296 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgava SPS 09.06.2017 Rīga

39.19 Fridons Pipija, 1959 PK Octopus 25.03.2017 Valmiera

35.62 294 Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, Rīga PK Champions 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

6:04.88 293 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 11.11.2017 Koknese

45.92 Arvis Strēlnieks 1960, Talsi 07.10.2017 Ventspils

29:42.33 292 Sergejs Ļebedjkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:17.50 292 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga

49.36 330 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgava SPS 21.05.2017 Valmiera

39.28 Jevgēņijs Stepanovs 1987, Latvijas dzelzceļš 17.06.2017 Rīga

1:39.06 288 Aleksejs Afonicevs 1964, PK Oktopus 17.06.2017 Klaipēda LT

42.73 286 Anatolijs Guminskis 950, Daugavpils 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

53.58 286 Anatolijs Guminskis 1950, Daugavpils 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

1:23.64 287 Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, PK Champions 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

1:30.96 284 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 11.11.2017 Koknese

54.10 Valērijs Mlijevskis 1950, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

54.34 264 Aleksandrs Taraikovičs 1949, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

2:51.70 273 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

42.03 Aivars Druvenieks 1956, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

38.95 265 Pāvels Suhlovs 1984, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

6:58.72 240 Valerijs Skarbauskas 1965, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

42.84 254 Andrejs Sibircevs, 1982 PK Champions 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

35.21 248 Arturs Miglenieks 1985, Rīga 28.01.2017 Rīga

4:43.03 247 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese



3:00.48 282 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 20.05.2017 Valmiera

45.01 245 Aleksandrs Taraikovičs 1949, Daugavpils 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

45.69 242 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 10.06.2017 Rīga

52.64 240 Aivars Kalnakārklis 1937, Rīga 10.06.2017 Rīga

24:53.35 238 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

37.02 235 Sergejs Kiseļovs 1984 SC Ezerzeme 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

1:57.57 221 Vaclavs Vodilo 1941, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

45.30 231 Artjoms Kiseļevs 1985, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

39.64 Māris Kozlovskis 1972, Ventspils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

41.17 227 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 11.11.2017 Koknese

53.78 217 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:41.08 223 Artjoms Kiseļovs 1985, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

3:05.84 222 Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, PK Champions 11.11.2017 Koknese

50.84 215 Fridons Pipija, 1958, PK Octopus 28.01.2017 Rīga

43.26 214 Arnolds Kadiķis Ķekavas nov. 09.06.2017 Rīga

49.87 196 Vladislavs Vodilo 1945, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

45.08 193 Viktors Puzans 1961, SC Ezerzeme 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

7:07.62 232 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmiers PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:08.89 Juris Reinhards 1939, Stopiņu nov. 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:38.18 183 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:10.50 155 Vaclavs Vodilo 1941, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

2:00.98 176 Vladislavs Vodilo 1945, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:10.19 186 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga PK Champions 21.05.2017 Valmiera

1:36.84 Māris Kozlovskis 1972, PK Oktopus 07.10.2017 Ventspils

1:08.65 138 Vladislavs Vodilo 1945, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:23.07 145 Boriss Ļeļkovs 1935, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:13.51 155 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

59.82 145 Viktors Puzans 1961, SC Ezerzeme 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

55.42 120 Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 11.11.2017 Koknese

3:15.73 121 Boriss Leļkovs 1935, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

2:10.41 129 Valērijs Baranovs 1951, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:23.22 Vaclavs Vodilo 1941, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:02.90 Valerijs Žbanovs 1949, Ķekavas nov. 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:05.36 Andris Rasiņš 1945, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:15.30 Boriss Ļeļkovs 1935, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

Piezīmes:

50     brīvais stils

50M mugura

50B  brass

50D  delfīns

50K  komplekss

50     rezultāti 50 m baseinā



1064 200

1019 50D

983 100

955 100K

953 50M

951 50D

945 50

938 50D

933 50B

931 400

926 100M

917 100K

907 50

887 800

876 50M

873 50

869 50D

868 100M

858 200M

855 200M

853 100B

853 50M

853 100B

844 200K

830 200M

830 100

829 100D

820 50B

820 200K

818 50M

805 400K

803 50B

799 50M

797 100M

789 50B

788 50

783 50M

780 50B

779 400

777 100K

769 50

766 200K

765 50B

765 100B

764 100

763 100B

762 100M

762 100K

760 50



751 100B

748 200B

747 50B

746 400K

745 100D

744 50

744 200D

741 50M

741 50D

739 50M

739 50D

735 50

731 200

731 50D

729 100B

729 100K

725 100B

724 50B

721 100K

718 50B

718 100

715 50M

713 100K

709 50

709 50

708 200

706 50B

705 50D

702 200

702 50B

701 50

699 50B

698 50

698 100

696 50

694 200B

694 50

692 50D

691 50

691 50B

690 50

689 100K

685 100D

684 50

683 100

682 50D

678 200B

677 100

677 100

674 50B



671 100

671 100B

671 50

671 100

670 50M

669 50

669 200K

667 50

666 100

662 100B

660 100D

659 50

658 50

657 100

657 50B

657 50B

651 50D

650 50

648 50

646 50B

646 200B

645 100B

641 200

641 50M

640 50D

639 100M

639 50B

639 50B

638 100B

636 50

636 50D

635 200K

634 50B

633 50M

633 400K

632 50

630 50

629 50

628 100D

628 50D

625 50

625 50

625 50

625 100

625 100B

624 50

624 50M

624 200D

624 200K

620 50



620 50

619 100B

619 100B

618 100

617 200B

614 50

614 50

614 400

612 50B

610 50D

610 50

609 100K

608 100

608 100D

607 50B

607 50B

607 100B

606 50

604 100K

603 50B

603 100K

602 50

602 100K

601 50M

601 50D

599 50

599 100

598 50

598 50D

598 50D

597 50D

596 50B

595 400

594 50

593 200B

591 100K

590 200K

590 100

589 200

588 100

588 100K

587 100K

586 200

584 200B

583 50

583 50

580 200K

580 400K

578 100

577 50B



575 50

574 200B

574 400K

574 200M

573 100

571 200K

570 50

569 50B

569 50

569 100B

567 100

566 50B

565 50

565 100

564 50B

564 100

563 50

562 50

562 200K

561 50

560 50

560 400

559 50D

558 50B

558 200D

557 50D

557 100D

555 100K

555 100B

554 50M

553 100

552 100

551 100

550 50

550 100

550 50B

549 50

549 100K

548 50

548 400

548 200D

547 50B

547 100K

547 50D

546 200K

546 200

545 100

545 100

544 50D

542 50



539 50

539 50B

538 50B

537 200D

536 100K

536 50M

533 1500

533 100

532 400

532 50B

532 50B

531 50

530 100

530 50B

525 100M

525 100B

525 50

525 100

523 50B

522 50M

522 50D

521 50

521 100B

518 50D

518 100

516 50B

515 100

515 800

514 50M

514 50D

514 50D

513 50

513 400

513 50

513 200

513 50D

512 50B

512 50D

511 50B

511 100K

510 200

508 400

507 50

507 50

507 50D

505 50D

505 200

505 100B

503 50D

501 50



499 50D

498 50B

497 100K

496 50B

495 50B

495 50B

494 50M

493 200K

491 50

491 50

491 1500

490 50B

490 100D

488 100

486 200

482 100

482 50D

479 50M

478 50B

477 50

476 50

476 100

476 50D

475 50

474 50B

472 50

472 100D

471 50

471 50

470 200B

469 100

469 800

468 100M

468 800

466 50D

465 200B

464 50B

463 50

462 50

462 200D

460 50

460 50

460 50M

458 100

458 100

457 50

457 50

456 50

455 1500

454 50



452 100

451 50

451 50

450 200M

450 50B

448 800

446 50D

444 50

444 50

444 50M

444 50

443 50

443 50B

442 50

439 50B

437 100

436 50B

436 100B

435 200

435 800

434 50M

434 200

433 100B

433 50D

433 100B

433 100B

430 100B

430 100

429 100

429 100

429 200K

428 50

427 50B

426 50

426 50B

425 50D

424 50

424 100

424 100

424 50M

423 50B

422 50B

421 50B

417 50D

415 50M

415 100B

413 50B

412 50D

411 50

411 1500



409 50

409 50M

409 50B

408 50D

402 50

402 100K

402 50B

400 50B

399 400

398 50

397 100

397 50M

395 50

395 50M

394 50

394 50M

392 50B

388 50B

387 50

386 100

385 50

383 100B

382 50

380

379 50B

377 50D

375 50

374 50B

370 50

370 50B

369 50B

368 50M

368 50B

365 50B

362 50

362 100

362 100B

361 50B

360 50

359 50

356 50B

355 50

355 50

354

351 50

349 100

347 50D

340 50D

338 400

338 50B



338 200B

337 200

337 100

335 50B

334 50D

332 100K

329 100B

327 50M

325 50B

325 50D

324 100M

317 50B

316 50D

315 400

315 100D

313 50

311 100K

310 50M

310 50D

309 100K

309 100M

305 50B

303 50M

302 50D

301 100

299 800

297 100K

296 50D

295 50

295 50D

293 400

293 50B

293 1500

292 100

292 50D

291 50M

289 100K

287 50

287 50B

287 100K

284 100K

279 50B

275 50B

274 200

265 50

265 50D

258 400

254 50M

248 50

248 200K



246 200

245 50

242 50M

240 50

238 1500

236 50D

231 100

231 50B

227 50

227 50D

225 50D

223 100B

222 200

216 50B

215 50D

197 50

194 50

190 400

184 50B

184 100B

181 50M

176 100

174 50B

163 100

162 50B

159 50B

156 50B

146 50M

123 50D

121 100B

115 100

105 50B

90 50

87 50

86 50



Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4

Laiks Punkti Vārds, Uzvārds, klubs, pilsēta

Sacensību 

datums 

2:10.62 1064 Edgars Ozoliņš 1959, PK Champions 12.02.2017

58.36 983 Edgars Ozoliņš 1959, PK Champions 11.02.2017

1:10.24 955 Edgars Ozoliņš, 1959 PK Champions 28.01.2017

26.58 944 Edgars Ozoliņš,1959 PK Champions 12.02.2017

4:56.00 879 Edgars Ozoliņš 1959, PK Champions 11.11.2017

25.50 1019 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 12.02.2017

27.58 952 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 11.02.2017

1:00.78 917 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 11.02.2017

24.50 827 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 16.12.2017

55.32 Iļja Koļesņikovs Rēzekne 15.08.2017

1:03.78 794 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 26.02.2017

29.95 749 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 25.02.2017

2:29.05 857 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017

2:35.83 391 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 16.06.2017

5:35.78 805 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

1:10.07 Reinis Eisaks 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 15.08.2017

2:22.98 Reinis Eisaks 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 16.08.2017

31.61 Reinis Eisaks 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 20.08.2017

1:04.22 777 Reinis Eisaks, 1982 PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

26.28 Reinis Eisaks, 1982 PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

28.87 869 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, Pk Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:01.75 763 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

27.84 760 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

34.59 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

1:19.81 661 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, PK Ķīpsala 08.04.2017

25.68 788 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 12.02.2017

31.16 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 20.08.2017

1:05.84 721 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 09.12.2017

59.03 Jānis Celmiņš 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 15.08.2017

29.60 651 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017

31.41 Vidvuds Maculēvičs, 1987 Valmiera PK Aqua 15.06.2017

1:11.68 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1987, Valmieras PK Aqua 15.08.2017

2:41.28 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1987, Valmieras PK Aqua 19.08.2017

26.56 670 Vidvuds Maculēvičs 1983, Valmieras PK Aqua 10.06.2017

1:05.09 603 Vidvuds Maculēvičs, 1987 Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017

1:07.90 796 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017

1:06.48 728 Aleksejs Gusevs, 1975 PK Champions 28.01.2017

26.97 683 Aleksejs Gusevs, 1975 PK Champions 28.01.2017

31.03 669 Aleksejs Gusevs,1975 PK Champions 28.01.2017

2:26.25 668 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, PK Champions 12.02.2017

1:02.54 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.08.2017

2:26.05 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 19.08.2017

27.65 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 16.08.2017

58.18 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017

32.27 548 Mārcis Celmiņš, 1984 Valmiera PK Aqua 28.01.2017

32.24 765 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017

1:12.92 728 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 25.02.2017



27.32 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

1:10.75 604 Dmitrijs Zarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 17.06.2017

32.18 476 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017

1:14.15 688 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmiera PK Aqua 11.02.2017

29.2 Ritvars Bušmanis 1962, Valmiera Aqua 25.03.2017

1:25.04 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 14.06.2017

36.97 611 Ritvars Bušmanis, 1966 Valmiera PK Aqua 09.12.2017

1:06.61 623 Ritvars Bušmanis 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.2017

33.01 699 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

2:46.60 678 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

1:11.79 645 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

26.79 619 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:07.95 536 Mihails Tabeļevs, 1988 PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

2:42.04 731 Anatolijs Kozlovs 1951, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:12.93 742 Anatolijs Kozlovs, 1951 PK Ķīpsala 20.05.2017

5:46.66 695 Anatolijs Kozlovs 1951, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

1:28.22 587 Anatolijs Kozlovs, 1951 PK Ķīpsala 28.01.2017

33.72 Anatolijs Kozlovs, 1951 PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

2:54.81 693 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, PK Champions 11.02.2017

29.65 629 Vitālijs Žogla, 1963 PK Champions 28.01.2017

32.48 610 Vitālijs Žogla, 1963 PK Champions 09.12.2017

1:17.25 609 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, PK Champions 09.12.2017

37.14 603 Vitālijs Žogla, 1963 PK Champions 09.12.2017

2:45.33 645 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017

33.53 583 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 21.05.2017

1:17.48 607 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017

31.39 612 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmiera PK Aqua 21.05.2017

1:11.29 590 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmieras PK Aqua 08.04.2017

26.68 744 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:00.26 677 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

2:16.86 589 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

4:58.30 560 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

11:22.89 467 Māris Liepa 1970, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

27.15 666 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017

33.52 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017

1:20.22 568 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 10.06.2017

1:12.13 548 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017

31.96 517 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmiera PK Aqua 01.04.2017

27.56 709 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017

1:01.24 697 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017

2:28.05 512 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017

32.48 507 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017

34.71 478 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, PK Champions 28.01.2017

30.74 636 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 12.02.2017

29.43 624 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 10.06.2017

36.46 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 25.03.2017

1:05.38 530 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 11.02.2017

1:18.10 472 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 10.06.2017

33.38 632 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017

28.68 599 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017



1:12.26 586 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017

38.08 522 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017

33.04 512 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 28.01.2017

33.58 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 20.08.2017

1:16.46 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 15.08.2017

2:47.24 593 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 11.02.2017

28.62 462 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 18.02.2017

1:03.62 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 25.03.2017

34.88 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgavas SPS 25.03.2017

1:35.94 546 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgava SPS 01.04.2017

3:37.42 575 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgava SPS 20.05.2017

1:21.59 524 Jānis Auziņš 1946, Jelgavas SPS 09.06.2017

47.34 494 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgava SPS 01.04.2017

34.95 563 Raimonds Malahovskis1979, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

28.73 562 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

31.15 559 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:13.85 511 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

2:59.12 257 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 02.12.2017

2:59.62 586 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 20.05.2017

37.45 488 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 21.05.2017

1:21.57 465 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 25.02.2017

30.45 454 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 25.02.2017

35.16 435 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 21.05.2017

29.06 441 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:07.37 429 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

33.73 408 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

5:44.83 338 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

2:33.06 337 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

28.74 456 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 12.02.2017

1:06.75 396 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 11.02.2017

40.68 369 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 09.06.2017

32.53 347 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 12.02.2017

6:05.40 314 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 09.06.2017

34.06 476 Sergejs Lebedkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017

42.69 364 Sergejs Lebedjkovs, 1959 PK Champions 28.01.2017

3:57.70 338 Sergejs Ļebedjkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017

15:16.85 298 Sergejs Ļebedjkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017

29:42.33 292 Sergejs Ļebedjkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017

54.89 393 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017

43.23 385 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017

1:43.37 348 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017

2:12.25 309 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017

2:38.18 183 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017

32.18 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmieras PK Aqua 07.10.2017

1:27.33 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmieras PK Aqua 07.10.2017

41.6 327 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmiers PK Aqua 11.02.2017

1:30.53 323 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017

7:07.62 232 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmiers PK Aqua 20.05.2017

32.70 347 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 11.11.2017

42.89 304 Andrejs Sibircevs PK Champions 01.04.2017



39.25 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 07.10.2017

6:04.88 293 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 11.11.2017

1:17.50 292 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 11.02.2017

29.93 444 Valērijs Komisarovs 1990, Rīga 28.01.2017

41.09 325 Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, PK Champions 09.12.2017

35.62 294 Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, Rīga PK Champions 09.12.2017

1:23.64 287 Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, PK Champions 09.12.2017

3:05.84 222 Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, PK Champions 11.11.2017

40.20 375 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947 Daugavpils 18.02.2017

52.57 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 25.03.2017

1:55.82 310 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 11.11.2017

4:43.03 247 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 11.11.2017

53.78 217 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 11.11.2017

43.56 373 Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 17.06.2017

35.75 Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 25.03.2017

1:40.78 328 Aleksejs Afonicevs 1964, PK Oktopus 12.02.2017

1:39.06 288 Aleksejs Afonicevs 1964, PK Oktopus 17.06.2017

55.42 120 Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 11.11.2017

32.21 444 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 10.06.2017

1:30.96 284 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 11.11.2017

3:00.48 282 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 20.05.2017

45.69 242 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 10.06.2017

41.17 227 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 11.11.2017

24.93 769 Pēteris Laipnieks 1992, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:01.80 712 Pēteris Laipnieks 1992, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

26.92 682 Pēteris Laipnieks 1992, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

55.50 813 Pēteris Laipnieks 1992, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

33.65 818 Viktors Komarovs 1958, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

33.10 639 Viktors Komarovs 1958, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

30.50 Viktors Komarovs 1958, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

39.12 Viktors Komarovs 1958, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

34.95 563 Raimonds Malahovskis1979, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

28.73 562 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

31.15 559 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:13.85 511 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

30.33 635 Jurijs Saksaganskis 1961, PK Oktopus 12.02.2017

1:11.06 544 Jurijs Saksaganskis 1961, PK Octopus 11.02.2017

38.47 498 Jurijs Saksaganskis 1961, PK Octopus 11.02.2017

37.69 433 Jurijs Saksaganskis 1961, PK Oktopus 12.02.2017



28.15 598 Harijs Vīksne 1982, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:02.75 550 Harijs Vīksne 1982, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

2:32.75 434 Harijs Vīksne 1982, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017

5:29.19 399 Harijs Vīksne 1982, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

1:00.05 486 Gints Skroderis 1987, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

4:56.55 531 Gints Skroderis 1987, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

2:15.52 485 Gints Skroderis 1987, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

30.62 416 Gints Skroderis 1987, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

33.53 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 07.10.2017

29.89 470 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 10.06.2017

1:14.16 467 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 11.11.2017

1:07.66 424 Arturs Vīksne 1984, Stopiņu nov. 09.06.2017

1:15.66 517 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs 1958, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017

34.21 470 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs 1958, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017

1:36.27 433 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs 1958, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017

40.54 425 Aleksejs Vasiļjevs, 1958 PK Champions 28.01.2017

32.71 Andrejs Maikovs 1962, Rēzekne 25.03.2017

1:14.00 498 Andrejs Maikovs 1962, Rēzeknes BJSS 20.05.2017

1:20.07 436 Andrejs Maikovs 1962, Rēzekne 11.11.2017

1:33.72 319 Andrejs Maikovs 1962, Rēzekne 25.02.2017

31.72 Jevgēņijs Stepanovs 1987, Lavijas dzelzceļš 14.06.2017

1:31.38 Jevgēņijs Stepānovs 1987, Latvijas dzelzceļš 14.06.2017

1:13.07 Jevgēņijs Stepanovs 1987, Latvijas dzelzceļš 17.06.207

39.28 Jevgēņijs Stepanovs 1987, Latvijas dzelzceļš 17.06.2017

43.56 373 Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 17.06.2017

35.75 Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 25.03.2017

1:40.78 328 Aleksejs Afonicevs 1964, PK Oktopus 12.02.2017

1:39.06 288 Aleksejs Afonicevs 1964, PK Oktopus 17.06.2017

1:08.84 361 Māris Kaupe 1986, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017

31.36 351 Māris Kaupe 1986, Valmiera PK Aqua 11.11.2017

33.58 315 Māris Kaupe 1986, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017

1:21.35 309 Māris Kaupe 1986, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017

47.14 Vaclavs Vodilo 1941, Daugavpils 25.03.2017

1:57.57 221 Vaclavs Vodilo 1941, Daugavpils 11.11.2017

1:10.50 155 Vaclavs Vodilo 1941, Daugavpils 11.11.2017

1:23.22 Vaclavs Vodilo 1941, Daugavpils 25.03.2017

33.29 547 Aleksejs Mihailovs 1968, rēzekne 09.06.2017

35.99 536 Aleksejs Mihailovs 1968, Rēzekne 10.06.2017

31.32 438 Aleksejs Mihailovs 1968, Rēzekne 25.02.2017



Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9

Sacensību vieta

Punkti pēc 

DSV

 Punktu 

summa

Ieņemtā 

vieta

Rīga 1064 200

Rīga 983 100

Rīga 955 100K

Rīga 945 50

Koknese 931 400 4878 1

Rīga 1019 50D

Rīga 953 50M

Rīga 917 100K

Šauļi LT 907 50

Budapešta HU 830 100 4626 2

Kaļiņingrada (RUS) 926 100M

Kaļiņingrada (RUS) 876 50M

Rīga 858 200M

Varšava (PL) 820 200K

Rīga 805 400K 4285 3

Budapešta HU 853 100B

Budapešta HU 844 200K

Budapešta HU 789 50B

Rīga 777 100K

Valmiera 735 50 3998 4

Rīga 869 50D

Rīga 764 100

Rīga 760 50

Valmiera 747 50B

Tallinn EST 662 100B 3802 5

Rīga 788 50

Budapešta HU 741 50M

Tallina EST 721 100K

Budapešta HU 683 100

Kauņa LT 651 50D 3584 6

Rīga 803 50B

Budapešta HU 751 100B

Budapešta 748 200B

Rīga 671 50

Kauņa LT 603 100K 3576 7

Rīga 797 100M

Rīga 729 100K

Rīga 684 50

Rīga 670 50M

Rīga 669 200K 3549 8

Budapešta HU 745 100D

Budapešta 744 200D

Budapešta HU 741 50D

Valmiera 599 100

Rīga 554 50M 3383 9

Koknese 765 50B

Kaļiņingrada (RUS) 729 100B



Valmiera 658 50

Klaipēda LT 604 100K

Tallina EST 476 50D 3232 10

Rīga 689 100K

Valmiera 659 50

Rīga 619 100B

Tallina EST 612 50B

Valmiera 608 100 3187 11

Rīga 699 50B

Rīga 678 200B

Rīga 645 100B

Rīga 620 50

Rīga 536 100K 3178 12

Rīga 731 200

Valmiera 657 100

Rīga 595 400

Rīga 588 100K

Valmiera 583 50 3154 13

Rīga 694 200B

Rīga 629 50

Tallina EST 610 50D

Tallina EST 609 100K

Tallina EST 603 50B 3145 14

Rīga 646 200B

Valmiera 624 50M

Rīga 607 100B

Valmiera 598 50D

Tallinn EST 591 100K 3066 15

Rīga 744 50

Rīga 677 100

Rīga 589 200

Rīga 560 400

Rīga 468 800 3038 16

Rīga 667 50

Valmiera 639 50B

Rīga 569 100B

Kauņa LT 549 100K

Kauņa LT 518 50D 2942 17

Rīga 709 50

Rīga 698 100

Rīga 513 200

Rīga 507 50D

Rīga 479 50M 2906 18

Rīga 636 50D

Rīga 625 50

Valmiera 596 50B

Rīga 530 100

Rīga 472 100D 2859 19

Rīga 633 50M

Rīga 599 50



Rīga 587 100K

Rīga 523 50B

Rīga 512 50D 2854 20

Budapešta HU 657 50B

Budapešta HU 619 100B

Rīga 593 200B

Daugavpils 462 50

Valmiera 458 100 2789 21

Valmiera 575 50

Kauņa LT 547 100K

Valmiera 546 200K

Rīga 525 100

Kauņa LT 495 50B 2688 22

Rīga 564 50B

Rīga 563 50

Rīga 559 50D

Rīga 511 100K

Varšava PL 429 200K 2626 23

Valmiera 574 200B

Valmiera 550 50B

Kaļiņingrada (RUS) 521 100B

Kaļiņingrada (RUS) 475 50

Valmiera 425 50D 2545 24

Rīga 442 50

Rīga 430 100

Rīga 408 50D

Rīga 338 400

Rīga 337 200 1955 25

Rīga 457 50

Rīga 397 100

Rīga 369 50B

Rīga 347 50D

Rīga 315 400 1885 26

Rīga 477 50

Rīga 365 50B

Rīga 338 200B

Rīga 299 800

Rīga 293 1500 1772 27

Rīga 394 50M

Rīga 385 50

Rīga 349 100

Rīga 309 100M

Rīga 184 100B 1621 28

Ventspils 424 50

Ventspils 332 100K

Rīga 327 50M

Rīga 324 100M

Valmiera 190 400 1597 29

Koknese 382 50

Kauņa LT 305 50B



Ventspils 302 50D

Koknese 293 400

Rīga 292 100 1574 30

Rīga 444 50

Tallina EST 325 50B

Tallina EST 295 50D

Tallina EST 287 100K

Koknese 222 200 1573 31

Daugavpils 375 50

Valmiera 361 50B

Koknese 311 100K

Koknese 248 200K

Koknese 225 50D 1520 32

Klaipēda LT 374 50B

Valmiera 359 50

Rīga 329 100B

Klaipēda LT 289 100K

Koknese 123 50D 1474 33

Rīga 444 50

Koknese 284 100K

Valmiera 246 200

Rīga 242 50M

Koknese 227 50D 1443 34

Rīga 769 50

Rīga 713 100K

Rīga 682 50D

Rīga 671 100 2835

Rīga 818 50M

Rīga 640 50D

Valmiera 625 50

Valmiera 474 50B 2557

Rīga 564 50B

Rīga 563 50

Rīga 559 50D

Rīga 511 100K 2197

Rīga 636 50

Rīga 545 100

Rīga 498 50B

Rīga 433 50D 2112



Rīga 598 50

Rīga 551 100

Rīga 434 200

Rīga 399 400 1982

Rīga 545 100

Rīga 532 400

Rīga 486 200

Rīga 417 50D 1980

Ventspils 494 50M

Rīga 471 50

Koknese 468 100M

Rīga 424 100 1857

Rīga 518 100

Rīga 471 50

Rīga 433 100B

Rīga 426 50B 1848

Valmiera 507 50

Valmiera 482 100

Kauņa LT 437 100

Kaļiņingrada (RUS) 402 100K 1828

Rīga 394 50

Rīga 362 100B

Rīga 337 100

Rīga 291 50M 1384

Klaipēda LT 374 50B

Valmiera 359 50

Rīga 329 100B

Klaipēda LT 289 100K 1351

Rīga 362 100

Koknese 351 50

Rīga 316 50D

Rīga 309 100K 1338

Valmiera 313 50

Koknese 231 100

Koknese 181 50M

Valmiera 105 50B 830

Rīga 547 50D

Rīga 536 50M

Kaļiņingrada (RUS) 460 50 1543



Edgars Ozoliņš 1959, PK Champions 4878

Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 4626

Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 4285

Reinis Eisaks, 1982 PK Ķīpsala 3998

Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, Pk Ķīpsala 3802

Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 3584

Vidvuds Maculēvičs, 1987 Valmiera PK Aqua 3576

Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, Rīga, PK Champions 3549

Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 3383

Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 3232

Ritvars Bušmanis 1962, Valmiera PK Aqua 3187

Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 3178

Anatolijs Kozlovs 1951, PK Ķīpsala 3154

Vitālijs Žogla 1963, PK Champions 3145

Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmiera PK Aqua 3066

Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 3038

Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 2942



Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 2906

Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 2859

Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 2854

Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 2789

Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgavas SPS 2688

Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 2626

Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 2545

Atis Verdenhofs 1985, PK Ķīpsala 1955

Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 1885

Sergejs Lebedkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 1772

Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 1621

Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmieras PK Aqua 1597

Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 1574

Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, PK Champions 1573

Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 1520

Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 1474

Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 1443



Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4

Laiks Punkti Vārds, Uzvārds, klubs, pilsēta

Sacensību 

datums 

21:19.91 1095 Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017

6:08.17 888 Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

40.50 809 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 12.11.2017

2:59.84 800 Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017

3:18.02 792 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 12.11.2017

2:53.36 880 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

1:20.08 844 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 08.04.2017

37.24 784 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 09.04.2017

1:16.47 707 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017

2:45.40 805 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 20.05.2017

30.40 LR Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017

1:18.97 777 Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017

1:07.53 772 Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017

41.12 Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017

2:31.41 706 Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017

39.04 680 Jūlija Naumova 1976 PK Ķīpsala 09.04.2017

31.32 680 Jūlija Naumova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017

34.26 657 Jūlija Naumova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

1:11.53 616 Jūlija Naumova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

3:09.08 493 Jūlija Naumova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

1:06.50 678 Elīze Janberga 1991, Engūres nov. 11.02.2017

33.24 668 Elize Janberga, 1991 Engures nov. 01.04.2017

1:15.84 641 Elīze Janberga 1991, Engūres nov. 11.02.2017

37.36 564 Elīze Janberga 1991, Engūres nov. 01.04.2017

40.83 463 Elīze Janberga 1991, Engures nov. 01.04.2017

31.89 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017

1:20.11 615 Laura Siliņa 1973,Valmiera, PK Aqua 11.02.2017

2:53.31 700 Laura Siliņa 1973,Valmiera, PK Aqua 20.05.2017

37.70 579 Laura Siliņa 1973,Valmiera, Aqua 21.05.2017

11:29.47 553 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.2017

1:30.12 670 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017

41.16 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017

3:20.98 618 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.2017

34.44 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017

1:30.17 479 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.2017

31.39 649 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017

1:12.39 594 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017

36.09 566 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 09.04.2017

1:23.23 548 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017

1:23.42 497 Jūlija Ribakaova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 08.04.2017

2:54.67 625 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

32.08 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

1:22.36 566 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

43.25 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

2:48.49 461 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

41.73 663 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmiera, Aqua 08.04.2017

35.48 LR Svetlana  Kampenusa 1962, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017



1:23.44 553 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmieras PK Aqua 09.04.2017

1:48.27 461 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmieras PK Aqua 08.04.2017

49.09LR Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017

33.09 591 Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 17.06.2017

1:26.15 549 Natalja Triandafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 01.04.2017

44.65 499 Natalja Triandafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 01.04.2017

1:18.96 520 Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 20.05.2017

40.35 Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 16.08.2017

34.26 Aiga Skābe 1974,  PK Champions 25.03.2017

1:26.06 496 Aiga Skābe,1974 PK Champions 28.01.2017

44.00 Aiga Skābe,1974 PK Champions 25.03.2017

1:37.35 470 Aiga Skābe 1974, PK Champions 08.04.2017

6:56.89 507 Aiga Skābe,1974 PK Champions 20.05.2017

34.14 504 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

1:27.30 475 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

6:50.49 466 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

3:12.64 442 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

41.67 437 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

45.49 472 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017

1:30.99 466 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017

36.23 450 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.2017

1:22.78 388 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 09.04.2017

3:32.30 353 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmiera, PK Aqua 11.11.2017

44.86 431 Elizabete Neimiševa, 1980 PK Champions 11.02.2017

1:31.01 415 Elizabete Neimiševa, 1980 PK Champions 11.02.2017

1:39.12 413 Elizabete Nemiševa 1980, PK Champions 12.02.2017

37.05 393 Elizabete Nemiševa, 1980  PK Ķīpsala 28.01.2017

46.38 381 Elizabete Neimiševa 1980, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017

39.24 383 Jelena Bergmane, 1965 PK Champions 12.02.2017

1:26.03 373 Jeļena Bergmane 1965, PK Champions 11.02.2017

1:43.23 348 Jelena Bergmane, 1965 PK Champions 11.02.2017

3:12.01 346 Jeļena Bergmane 1965, PK Champions 12.02.2017

52.39 Jelena Bergmane, 1965 PK Champions 25.03.2017

37.07 717 Ieva Trizna 1971, Rīga 10.06.2017

1:23.44 671 Ieva Trizna 1971, Rīga 09.06.2017

33.38 612 Ieva Trizna 1971, Rīga 10.06.2017

43.80 583 Ieva Trizna 1971, Rīga 09.06.2017

34.93 Līga Punnenova 1974, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

40.71 469 Līga Punnnenova 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017

45.98 Līga Punnenova 1974, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017

3:19.64 397 Līga Punnenova 1974, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017

3:11.69 110 Ruta Čerņenoka 1947, Rīga 09.06.2017

1:31.31 99 Ruta Čeņenoka 1947, Rīga 10.06.2017

2:56.19 77 Ruta Čerņenkova 1947, Rīga 09.06.2017



1:21.94 68 Ruta Čerņenoka 1947, Rīga 10.06.2017



Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9

Sacensību vieta

Punkti pēc 

DSV

Punktu 

summa

Ieņemtā 

vieta 

Rīga 1095 1500

Rīga 889 400K

Kauņa LT 810 50B

Kauņa LT 800 100M

Kauņa LT 792 200B 4386 1

Rīga 880 200B

Tallinn EST 844 100B

Tallinn EST 784 50B

Koknese 708 100K

Valmiera 699 200K 3915 2

Valmiera 824 50

Rīga 778 100K

Rīga 772 100

Valmiera 708 50B

Rīga 707 200 3789 3

Tallinn EST 681 50B

Rīga 681 50

Rīga 657 50D

Rīga 617 100

Rīga 493 200M 3129 4

Rīga 677 100

Kauņa LT 669 50D

Rīga 642 100K

Kauņa LT 564 50M

Kauņa LT 463 50B 3015 5

Valmiera 619 50

Rīga 615 100K

Valmiera 608 200K

Valmiera 591 50M

Valmiera 580 800 3013 6

Rīga 671 100B

Valmiera 638 50B

Valmiera 610 200B

Valmiera 524 50

Klaipēda LT 479 100K 2922 7

Koknese 649 50

Rīga 595 100

Tallinn EST 567 50D

Koknese 549 100K

Tallinn EST 498 100D 2858 8

Rīga 626 200M

Valmiera 608 50

Rīga 566 100K

Valmiera 501 50B

Rīga 462 200 2763 9

Tallinn EST 663 50M

Valmiera 620 50



Tallinn EST 553 100

Tallinn EST 462 100B

Valmiera 448 50B 2746 10

Klaipēda LT 591 50

Kauņa LT 549 100K

Kauņa LT 500 50B

Valmiera 448 100

Budapešta HU 423 50D 2511 11

Valmiera 499 50

Rīga 496 100K

Valmiera 475 50B

Tallinn EST 470 100B

Valmiera 445 400K 2385 12

Rīga 505 50

Rīga 476 100K

Rīga 466 400K

Rīga 443 200K

Rīga 437 50M 2327 13

Rīga 472 50B

Rīga 466 100K

Klaipēda LT 450 50

Tallinn EST 389 100

Koknese 374 200K 2151 14

Rīga 431 50B

Rīga 415 100K

Rīga 414 100B

Rīga 394 50

Rīga 382 50B 2036 15

Rīga 383 50

Rīga 374 100

Rīga 348 100K

Rīga 347 200

Valmiera 342 50B 1794 16

Rīga 717 50M

Rīga 672 100M

Rīga 613 50

Rīga 583 50B 2585

Valmiera 471 50

Rīga 469 50M

Valmiera 417 50B

Rīga 398 200K 1755

Rīga 111 100M

Rīga 99 50M

Rīga 77 100



Rīga 69 50 356



Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 4386

Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 3915

Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 3789

Jūlija Naumova 1976 PK Ķīpsala 3129

Elīze Janberga 1991, Engūres nov. 3015

Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 3013

Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 2922

Jūlija Ribakova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 2858

Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 2763

Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmiera, Aqua 2746

Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 2511

Aiga Skābe 1974,  PK Champions 2385

Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 2327

Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 2151

Elizabete Neimiševa, 1980 PK Champions 2036

Jelena Bergmane, 1965 PK Champions 1794



Ieņemtā 

vieta Vārds, Uzvārds, klubs, pilsēta

Punktu 

summa

1 Edgars Ozoliņš 1959, PK Champions 4878

2 Iļja Koļesņikovs 1982, Rēzekne 4626

3 Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 4386

4 Jānis Plotnieks 1971, PK Ķīpsala 4285

5 Reinis Eisaks, 1982 PK Ķīpsala 3998

6 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 3915

7 Vladimirs Lobanovs 1966, Pk Ķīpsala 3802

8 Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 3789

9 Jānis Celmiņš, 1981 Valmiera PK Aqua 3584

10 Vidvuds Maculēvičs, 1987 Valmiera PK Aqua 3576

11 Aleksejs Gusevs 1975, Rīga, PK Champions 3549

12 Mārcis Celmiņš 1984, Valmieras PK Aqua 3383

13 Dmitrijs Žarkovskis 1975, PK Ķīpsala 3232

14 Ritvars Bušmanis 1962, Valmiera PK Aqua 3187

15 Mihails Tabeļevs 1988, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 3178

16 Anatolijs Kozlovs 1951, PK Ķīpsala 3154

17 Vitālijs Žogla 1963, PK Champions 3145

18 Jūlija Naumova 1976 PK Ķīpsala 3129

19 Jānis Ozoliņš 1976, Valmiera PK Aqua 3066

20 Māris Liepa 1970, PK Ķīpsala 3038

21 Elīze Janberga 1991, Engūres nov. 3015

22 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 3013

23 Aigars Bergs 1981, Valmieras PK Aqua 2942

24 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 2922

25 Andrejs Gusevs 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 2906

26 Eduards Šarkovskis 1970, Rēzekne 2859

27 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 2858

28 Aigars Faituss, 1970 Rīga 2854

29 Andrejs Hodjuks 1983, Rēzekne 2789

30 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 2763

31 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmiera, Aqua 2746

32 Jānis Auziņš, 1946 Jelgavas SPS 2688

33 Raimonds Malahovskis 1979, PK Ķīpsala 2626

34 Andris Barabiškins 1973, Rēzekne 2545

35 Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 2511

36 Aiga Skābe 1974,  PK Champions 2385

37 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 2327

38 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 2151

39 Elizabete Neimiševa, 1980 PK Champions 2036

40 Atis Verdenhofs 1985, PK Ķīpsala 1955

41 Andrejs Latiševs 1983, Rīga 1885

42 Jelena Bergmane, 1965 PK Champions 1794

43 Sergejs Lebedkovs 1959, Rīga, PK Champions 1772

44 Boriss Gusevs 1942, Rīga, PK Champions 1621



45 Igors Klapenkovs 1971, Valmieras PK Aqua 1597

46 Andrejs Sibircevs 1982, PK Champions 1574

47 Valerijs Komisarovs 1990, PK Champions 1573

48 Jurijs Kopasovs 1947, Daugavpils 1520

49 Aleksejs Afoņičevs 1964, PK Octopus 1474

50 Arnolds Kadiķis 1975, Ķekavas nov. 1443



21:19.91 1095 Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

6:08.17 888 Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

2:53.36 880 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:20.08 844 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

30.40 LR Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

40.50 809 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

2:59.84 800 Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

3:18.02 792 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

39.67 788 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

1:18.62 788 Ilze Aigare 1964, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

1:30.52 784 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

37.24 784 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:18.97 777 Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

3:05.05 774 Irina Vaitone 1974, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:07.53 772 Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:24.34 755 Irina Vaitone 1974, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

2:50.72 753 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

2:31.87 751 Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:10.77 Aiva Miķelsone 1966,  Valmieras PK Aqua 15.08.2017 Budapešta HU

30.00 Jolanta Grugule 1980, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

5:17.52 733 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

31.74 Aiva Miķelsone 1966,  Valmieras PK Aqua 17.08.2017 Budapešta HU

31.68 716 Sandra Baglais 1969, rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

37.07 717 Ieva Trizna 1971, Rīga 10.06.2017 Rīga

29.63 717 Elize Janberga 1991, Engures nov. 12.02.2017 Rīga

39.24 707 Irina Vaitone 1974, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

41.12 Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:16.47 707 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017 Koknese

31.99 707 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

2:31.41 706 Aiva Miķelsone 1966, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

39.87 Ļubova Otraškeviča 1970, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:45.40 805 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:05.87 Aļona Ribakova 1991, Rīgas pils. 25.03.2017 Valmiera

35.31 686 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

31.32 680 Jūlija Naumova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

39.04 680 Jūlija Naumova 1976 PK Ķīpsala 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:06.50 678 Elīze Janberga 1991, Engūres nov. 11.02.2017 Rīga

2:37.33 Aiva Miķelsone 1966,  Valmieras PK Aqua 16.08.2017 Budapešta HU

1:23.44 671 Ieva Trizna 1971, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:30.12 670 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

33.24 668 Elize Janberga, 1991 Engures nov. 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

31.09 668 Jūlija Naumova,1976 PK Ķīpsala 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

41.95 663 Ļubova Otraškeviča 1970, Rēzekne 12.11.2017 Kauņa LT

02:53.6 664 Irina Vaitone 1974, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

41.73 663 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmiera, Aqua 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:12.14 657 Sandra Baglais 1969, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga



34.26 657 Jūlija Naumova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

34.93 648 Ilze Aigare 1965, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

31.39 649 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017 Koknese

38.50 641 Ilze Aigare 1965, PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

1:15.84 641 Elīze Janberga 1991, Engūres nov. 11.02.2017 Rīga

41.16 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

39.52 Jolanta Grugule 1980, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:54.67 625 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

35.48 LR Svetlana  Kampenusa 1962, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

31.89 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:11.53 616 Jūlija Naumova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

36.29 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmieras PK Aqua 14.06.2017 Rīga

1:20.11 615 Laura Siliņa 1973,Valmiera, PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

33.38 612 Ieva Trizna 1971, Rīga 10.06.2017 Rīga

3:20.98 618 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

32.08 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:53.31 700 Laura Siliņa 1973,Valmiera, PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

37.71 Katrīna Dūda 1984, Jelgava 17.06.2017 Rīga

1:12.39 594 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

3:00.08 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.08.2017 Budapešta HU

32.34 Irina Vaitone 1974, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

33.09 591 Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 17.06.2017 Klaipēda LT

37.70 579 Laura Siliņa 1973,Valmiera, Aqua 21.05.2017 Valmiera

43.49 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.2017 Rīga

32.92 586 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

43.80 583 Ieva Trizna 1971, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:09.91 Baiba Medne 1990, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:35.94 582 Ļubova Otraškeviča 1970, Rēzekne 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

11:29.47 553 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

41.32 Inese Ozola-Gutpelca 1977, PK Oktopus 07.10.2017 Ventspils

1:11.61 571 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017 Koknese

31.51 Anna Builo-Holme 1983, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

36.09 566 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:22.36 566 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

37.36 564 Elīze Janberga 1991, Engūres nov. 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

39.71 Egija Kravcova 1985, Jelgava 15.06.2017 Rīga

38.48 555 Evija Pētersone 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:23.44 553 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmieras PK Aqua 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:26.15 549 Natalja Triandafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

1:23.23 548 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:23.39 Jeļena Floresa-Rodrigesa 1973, PK Ķīpsala 07.10.2017 Ventspils

33.41 Ilze Ķiploka 1975, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

34.89 536 Svetlana Greiškāne 1970, Rēzekne 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

33.50 Kristīna Bacanova 1974, Ventspils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:23.79 533 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

6:32.30 534 Evija Pētersone 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

39.78 Olga Žmako 1956, Rīgas pils. 25.03.2017 Valmiera



34.44 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:25.93 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.2017 Rīga

37.02 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 16.08.2017 Budapešta HU

35.29 Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 17.08.2017 Budapešta HU

37.36 511 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmieras PK Aqua 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

48.34 Olga Žmako 1956, Rīgas pils. 25.03.2017 Valmiera

34.12 Līga Punnenova 1974, PK Ķīpsala 07.10.2017 Ventspils

34.14 504 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

43.25 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

34.99 Svetlana Greiškāne 1970, Rēzekne 25.03.2017 Valmiera

44.65 499 Natalja Triandafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

34.26 Aiga Skābe 1974,  PK Champions 25.03.2017 Valmiera

43.29 Laura Siliņa 1973, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

37.67 Jeļena Floresa-Rodrigesa 1973, PK Ķīpsala 07.10.2017 Ventspils

1:23.42 497 Jūlija Ribakaova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

35.05 Inga Gedroviča 1972, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

41.28 496 Jevgēņija Zavertņeva 1975, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:26.06 496 Aiga Skābe,1974 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

3:09.08 493 Jūlija Naumova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

37.80 489 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:30.17 479 Iluta Tetere 1970, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.2017 Klaipēda LT

1:27.30 475 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

44.00 Aiga Skābe,1974 PK Champions 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:27.24 472 Jūlija Ribakova 1976 PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

45.49 472 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

40.69 Līga Punnnenova 1974, PK Ķīpsala 07.10.2017 Ventspils

1:37.35 470 Aiga Skābe 1974, PK Champions 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

38.42 469 Evija Pētersone 1976, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:38.97 467 Aiga Skābe 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

3:15.33 466 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:30.99 466 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 11.02.2017 Rīga

6:50.49 466 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

40.83 463 Elīze Janberga 1991, Engures nov. 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

2:48.49 461 Antra Roga 1973, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:48.27 461 Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmieras PK Aqua 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

41.15 Katrīna Dūda 1984, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:21.39 Antra Kalvāne 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.2017 Rīga

46.04 Inga Gedroviča 1972, Jelgava 25.03.2017 Valmiera

44.63 Jūlija Ribakova 1976, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

36.13 Guna Ivbule 1970, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

36.23 450 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.2017 Klaipēda LT

1:18.96 520 Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 20.05.2017 Valmiera

49.09LR Svetlana Kampenusa 1962, Valmiera PK Aqua 25.03.2017 Valmiera

42.10 Ilze Butina 1953, Valmiera 25.03.2017 Valmiera

6:56.89 507 Aiga Skābe,1974 PK Champions 20.05.2017 Valmiera

46.46 Guna Ivbule 1970, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

3:12.64 442 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga



35.75 Inese Ozola-Gutpelca 1977, Ventspils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:33.35 439 Antra Kalvāne 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

41.67 437 Diana Rožkalne 1974, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

41.73 435 Jeļena Floresa-Rodrigesa 1973, PK Ķīpsala 11.02.2017 Rīga

36.73 Gunita Kirilka 1971, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:32.80 430 Jevgēņija Zavertņeva 1975,Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

44.86 431 Elizabete Neimiševa, 1980 PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga

36.86 427 Ļubova Otraškeviča 1970, Rēzekne 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

43.32 425 Antra Kalvāne 1968, Valmiera, Aqua 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

42.06 383 Aiga Skābe, 1974 PK Champions 11.11.2017 Koknese

48.75 Ieva Siļķe 1964, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

40.35 Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 16.08.2017 Budapešta HU

43.44 422 Svetlana Greiškāne 1970, Rēzeknes BJSS 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

3:22.11 420 Aiga Skābe 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

34.87 Jevgēņija Maļecka 1984, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

44.29 420 Svetlana Greiškāne 1970, Rēzekne 11.11.2017 Kauņa LT

1:23.90 Natalja Triadafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 15.08.2017 Budapešta HU

3:24.60 456 Natalja Triandafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 20.05.2017 Valmiera

43.75 416 Aiga Skābe 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:37.81 Antra Kalvāne 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 14.06.2017 Rīga

45.98 Līga Punnenova 1974, PK Ķīpsala 25.03.2017 Valmiera

44.50 Antra Kalvāne 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 17.06.2017 Rīga

1:31.01 415 Elizabete Neimiševa, 1980 PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:39.12 413 Elizabete Nemiševa 1980, PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

13:09.60 413 Aiga Skābe 1974, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

2:54.97 412 Aiga Skābe 1974, PK Champions 08.04.2017 Tallinn EST

49.49 Tatjana Plisko 1965, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

38.58 Ieva Siļķe 1964, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:36.06 402 Svetlana Greiškāne 1970, Rēzeknes BJSS 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

47.98 Gunita Kirilka 1971, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

25:45.73 401 Diana Rožkalne 1974, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 10.06.2017 Rīga

52.28 Ilze Butina 1953, Valmiera 25.03.2017 Valmiera

46.61 Kristīna Bacanova 1974, Ventspils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

7:20.69 399 Diana Rožkalne 1974, Rīga, PK Ķīpsala 09.06.2017 Rīga

3:19.64 397 Līga Punnenova 1974, PK Ķīpsala 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:19.48 Ilze Platonova 1990, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

37.05 393 Elizabete Nemiševa, 1980  PK Ķīpsala 28.01.2017 Rīga

44.56 391 Natalja Triandafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

41.08 390 Natalja Triandafilidi, 1972 PK Champions 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

1:22.78 388 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

1:43.48 386 Elizabete Neimiševa 1980, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

39.24 383 Jelena Bergmane, 1965 PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

53.17 Valērija Zaiceva 1956, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

46.38 381 Elizabete Neimiševa 1980, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

41.20 381 Aiga Skābe, 1974 PK Champions 01.04.2017 Kauņa LT

3:20.58 379 Elizabete Nemiševa 1980, PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

1:26.03 373 Jeļena Bergmane 1965, PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga



3:32.30 353 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmiera, PK Aqua 11.11.2017 Koknese

3:05.94 371 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 12.02.2017 Rīga

36.54 Žanna Cvečkovska 1983, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

42.41 362 Daiga Cekule 1961, PK Oktopus 12.02.2017 Rīga

6:39.88 393 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 20.05.2017 Valmiera

1:22.48 Anita Millere 1989, Jēkabpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:43.23 348 Jelena Bergmane, 1965 PK Champions 11.02.2017 Rīga

3:12.01 346 Jeļena Bergmane 1965, PK Champions 12.02.2017 Rīga

48.89 346 Iveta Devjatkova 1974, PK Champions 11.11.2017 Koknese

52.39 Jelena Bergmane, 1965 PK Champions 25.03.2017 Valmiera

3:33.52 340 Elizabete Neimiševa 1980, Rīga, PK Champions 10.06.2017 Rīga

46.46 LR Ināra Dūšele 1952, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

43.19 335 Anna Mironovska 1968, Valmieras PK Aqua 09.04.2017 Tallinn EST

47.01 333 Ina Mačanovska 1971, SC Ezerzeme 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

54.20 Daina Amosova 1958, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

40.09 332 Ina Macanovska 1971, SC Ezerzeme 18.02.2017 Daugavpils

1:17.22 329 Ināra Bauere 1936, Krimulda 09.06.2017 Rīga

59.77LR Ināra Dūšele 1952, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

48.24 326 Jelena Bergmane, 1965 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

44.42 319 Žanna Cveckovska 1983, Latvijas PF 11.02.2017 Rīga

46.91 314 Elizabete Neimiševa, 1980 PK Ķīpsala 09.12.2017 Tallina EST

44.19 298 Elizabete Neimiševa, 1980 PK Ķīpsala 28.01.2017 Rīga

43.06 Tatjana Plisko 1965, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

49.73 Valērija Zaiceva 1956, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

15:03.11 267 Elizabete Neimiševa 1980, Rīga, PK Champions 09.06.2017 Rīga

53.59 Ļubova Asajeva 1943, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:24.34 223 Olga Jegorova 1949, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

59.26 231 Daiga Cekule 1961, PK Octopus 11.02.2017 Rīga

1:10.32 Ļubova Asajeva 1943, SK Babīte 25.03.2017 Valmiera

2:16.91 228 Daina Amosova 1958, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

51.19 225 Jelena Bergmane,1965 PK Champions 28.01.2017 Rīga

50.14 Daina Amosova 1958, Daugavpils 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:06.44 218 Olga Jegorova 1949, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

55.49 196 Olga Jegorova 1949, Daugavpils 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:04.94 Daiga Gulbe 1963, Ķekavas nov. 25.03.2017 Valmiera

49.75 163 Irina Malasenoka 1975, Stopiņu nov. 11.11.2017 Koknese

50.93 151 Marija Trifonova 1977, Stopiņu nov. 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:17.63 143 Vizbulīte Rukkalne 1951, Krimulda 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:12.03 Daiga Cekule 1961, PK Oktopus 25.03.2017 Valmiera

1:07.44 132 Marija Trifonova 1977, Stopiņu nov. 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:06.92 Mārīte Garbene 1951, Dobele 25.03.2017 Valmiera

3:11.69 110 Ruta Čerņenoka 1947, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

3:10.63 106 Vizbulīte Rukkalne 1951, Krimulda 09.06.2017 Rīga

58.41 104 Marija Trofimova 1977, Stopiņu nov. 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:12.87 104 Irina Malasenoka 1975, Stopiņu nov. 11.11.2017 Koknese

1:31.31 99 Ruta Čeņenoka 1947, Rīga 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:02.72 Daiga Gulbe 1963, Ķekavas nov. 25.03.2017 Valmiera



2:56.19 77 Ruta Čerņenkova 1947, Rīga 09.06.2017 Rīga

1:21.94 68 Ruta Čerņenoka 1947, Rīga 10.06.2017 Rīga

1:56.56 Vilma Lojāne 1942, Līvānu nov. 25.03.2017 Valmiera

Piezīmes:

50     brīvais stils

50M mugura

50B  brass

50D  delfīns

50K  komplekss

50     rezultāti 50 m baseinā



1095 1500

889 400K

880 200B

844 100B

824 50

810 50B

800 100M

792 200B

789 50B

788 100K

784 100B

784 50B

778 100K

775 200B

772 100

755 100B

753 200K

752 200

747 100

742 50

734 400

717 50

717 50

717 50M

717 50

708 50B

708 50B

708 100K

707 50

707 200

702 50B

699 200K

697 100

687 50D

681 50

681 50B

677 100

676 200

672 100M

671 100B

669 50D

668 50

664 50B

664 200K

663 50M

658 100



657 50D

649 50D

649 50

642 50M

642 100K

638 50B

631 50B

626 200M

620 50

619 50

617 100

616 50

615 100K

613 50

610 200B

608 50

608 200K

606 50M

595 100

595 200K

594 50

591 50

591 50M

588 50M

586 50

583 50B

583 100

582 100B

580 800

574 50B

572 100

571 50

567 50D

566 100K

564 50M

556 50B

555 50M

553 100

549 100K

549 100K

546 100K

538 50

536 50

534 50

534 100M

534 400K

528 50



524 50

521 100

521 50D

518 50

511 50D

509 50B

506 50

505 50

501 50B

500 50

500 50B

499 50

499 50B

499 50D

498 100D

497 50

496 50M

496 100K

493 200M

489 50D

479 100K

476 100K

475 50B

473 100M

472 50B

470 50M

470 100B

470 50D

467 100B

466 200K

466 100K

466 400K

463 50B

462 200

462 100B

459 50B

458 100

456 50B

456 50B

454 50

450 50

448 100

448 50B

445 50

445 400K

443 50B

443 200K



439 50

439 100M

437 50M

435 50M

432 50

431 100M

431 50B

428 50

426 50M

425 50M

425 50B

423 50D

422 50M

421 200K

421 50

420 50M

418 100

418 200K

417 50M

417 100M

417 50B

415 50M

415 100K

414 100B

413 800

412 200

406 50B

403 50

403 100M

403 50B

402 1500

402 50B

400 50B

399 400K

398 200K

396 100

394 50

391 50M

390 50D

389 100

386 100B

383 50

383 50B

382 50B

381 50D

380 200K

374 100



374 200K

372 200

366 50

363 50

358 400

355 100

348 100K

347 200

347 50B

342 50B

341 200K

336 50

336 50D

333 50M

333 50B

332 50

330 50B

328 50B

326 50M

319 50M

314 50M

298 50D

290 50

270 50

267 800

241 50

233 100M

232 50M

232 50B

228 100B

225 50D

220 50

219 50M

196 50

180 50B

163 50

152 50

144 50M

142 50B

132 50B

112 50

111 100M

106 100M

105 50

105 50B

99 50M

94 50



77 100

69 50

36 50


